FILMAND FOM	,		·
F180005294		FISOX	2005294

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
W18-94718		
T You	29	

Office Use Only



10/17/18--01038--031 +*70.00

RECEIVED

OCT 1 6 2018

NOV 20 2018 S. YOUNG

8



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 27, 2018

ي. م^ي

2 S

CHRIS JOHNSON JMS PO BOX 521787 LONGWOOD, FL 32752

SUBJECT: JMS HOLDINGS INC Ref. Number: W18000094718

We have received your document for JMS HOLDINGS INC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 018A00022157-

FILED

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

2018_Florida_JMSHoldings-Letter-1.txt

•

Re: JMS Holdings Inc - W18000094718

To Whom It May Concern,

The State of Florida rejected our original foreign filing on 10/27/18.

On 11/7/18, we spoke with the business division and were told that we needed to re-submit with alternate names.

Attached is the re-submission.

We were also told that we did not have to send in another check.

Thanks,

11/7/18

Chris Johnson

8 NSV N -11 <u>–</u> SSEE, FLOR П PH \bigcirc Ņ မ္မ

2018 HOY 13 AN 10: 55 } •

COVER LETTER

RESPONSE TO DOCUMENT W18000094718 - ADDED OTHER ALTERNATE NAMES

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

JMS HOLDINGS INC.

SUBJECT:

.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: CHBIS JOHNSON

		_	
Name of Person		_	
JMS HOLDINGS			
Firm/Company		-	
PO Box 521787			
Address	<u>> ~ ~ ~</u>	18	
1086w000, FL 32752		콩	
City/State and Zip code	2		
DEALEB@JMSCHIP.COM	(1) (1) (1)	ω	, []
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		H.	Ο
	-	2	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 G BBIS JOHNSON
 at (_______)
 474 - 9092

 Name of Person
 Area Code
 Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

P.O. Box 6327

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section

36

S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee &	🗇 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
X WE ALBEADY SENT THE	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

JMS HOLDINGS INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

JMS HOLDINGS OF SD INC.

1.

2.	South Dakota	3		81-0919776			
	under the law of which it is incorporated)			(FEI number, if appli	cable)		
4.	DECEMBER 7, 2015	5.		PERPETUA		•	
	f incorporation)		(Date)	of duration, if other th	in perpetual]	1	
6.	PLANNING ON 1/	2/2019					
···	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607,1501 & 607)		-
7.	240 SPRINGVIEW COMMERC	E DRIVE	BLD 1	I-J DEBARY, FL (82713	_	
· ·	(Prin	cipal office a	iddress	;)		8	
						NON	- ¶1
	(Current ma)	iling address,	, ir dift	erent)	SSEE.	13	
8. Name and street	address of Florida registered agent: (I	P.O. Box <u>N</u>	<u>OT</u> ac	cceptable)		P	\Box
Name:	ROSAN CALABELLO				FLORIDA	2: 36	
Office Address:	1950 LEE ROAD, SUITE 209						
	WINTEB PABK	, Fle	orida	32790			
	(City)			(Zip code)			

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

· .

A. DIRECTORS

. .

Chairman:		
Address:		
. 		<u>.</u>
Vice Chairn	un:	
Address:	<u> </u>	
_		
Director: _		
Address:		
_		
Director:		18
Address:		NO T
_		
B. OFFIC	ERS	
President: _	C. Johnson	2: 36 ORID
Address:	PO Box 521787 Longwood, FL 32752	
_		
Vice Preside	ent: C. JOHNSON	
Address:	PO Box 521787 Langwaad, FL 32752	
	C. Johnson	
Address:	PO Box 521787 Longwood, FL 32752	
Treasurer:	C. Johnson	
Address:	PO Box 521787 Langwood, FL 32252	
NOTE: If	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and	/or directors.
are true and	Signature of Director or Officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that th d that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departmer rec felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
13	Caris Johnson	



.

South Dakota Secretary of State SHANTEL KREBS

• ,

CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON PO BOX 521787 LONGWOOD, FL 32752

`

October 10, 2018

Request Type: Certificate of Good Standing/Authorization		Issuance Date: 10/10/2018		
Request #: (0143196	Copies Request	ed: 1	1
	Document Receipt			
Receipt # : 0013	387194	Filing	Fee:	\$20.00
Payment-Credit (Card - CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON, LONGWOOD,	FL #: 0102895828		\$20.00
Regarding:	JMS Holdings Inc.			
Filing Type:	Domestic Business Corporation	Business ID :	DB06051	15
Formation/Qualifi	ication Date: 12/07/2015	Date Formed:	12/07/20	15
Status:	Good Standing	Formation Locale:	SOUTH	DAKOTA
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:		
Business County	:			
)>	. 8

NGV 13 FILED PM 2:36

State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Good Standing

Domestic Business Corporation

I, Shantel Krebs, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that

JMS Holdings Inc.

Business ID: DB060515

was authorized to transact business in this state on: December 7, 2015.

1. further certify that **JMS Holdings Inc.** has complied with the laws of this State relative to the formation of Certificate of Good Standing/Authorizations of its kind and is now regularly and properly organized and existing under the laws of this State and is in Good Standing, as shown by the records of this office. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of its financial condition or business activities and practices. Such information is not available from this office.



10/10/2018 11:20 AM

Verification #: 011093624

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, October 10, 2018.

Shantel Krebs

Shantel Krebs Secretary of State

 $\overline{\infty}$

NOV 13

₽

ς Ω